Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Cinovation, Inc. | | 06/16/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Corel Corporation | |
|-----------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1600 Carling Avenue | |
| City: | Ottawa | |
| State/Country: | ONTARIO | |
| Postal Code: | K1Z 8R7 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CANADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|------------------------------|--------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: 1849014 | | THE FREEDOM TO CREATE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)659-4855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mschwartz@akllp.com, kneal@akllp.com, mallen@akllp.com

Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street, Ste. 3700
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 182733 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michele P. Schwartz |
| Signature: | /Michele P. Schwartz/ |
| Date: | 03/23/2009 |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0513

900129976

source=Schedule B#page1.tif source=Schedule B#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0514

Schedule B

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT of trademark rights is made effective as of June 17, 2008, by and between Cinovation, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Corel Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark THE FREEDOM TO CREATE for computer programs for use in the entertainment industry and United States Trademark Registration No. 7,849,014 therefor, and all good will associated therewith (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and/or symbolized by the Mark, the registration therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands the Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of past, present or future third party infringement thereof.

The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will take all such further actions, execute and deliver all such further documents and do all such other acts and things as the Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out the intent of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment and to record the Assignee as the owner of the Mark and Registration No. 1,849,014.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delware without regard to its choice of law principles.

(Signature page follows)

DAL:708552.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0515

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR

CINOVATION, INC.

1750 30th Street, Suite 360, Boulder, CO 80301

Dated: June 14, 2008

Name: Steven Sashen

Title: President

ASSIGNEE

COREL CORPORATION

1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, ON K1Z 8R7

Dated: June __, 2008

Name: Christopher DiFrancesco

Title: Senior VP of Legal & General Counsel

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0516**

DAL:708552.2

RECORDED: 03/23/2009